P. JOSEPH LEHMAN, INC., CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Corporate Headquarters P.O. Box 419 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 Phone 814.695.7500 Fax 814.695.7505 www.lehmanengineers.com

Press Release

Contact: Marty Malone FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Phone: (814)695.7500 9 AM, MARCH 19, 2008

P. JOSEPH LEHMAN, INC. ANNOUNCES PROMOTION OF SCOTT J. KLINGENBERG TO ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER.

HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA - P. JOSEPH LEHMAN, INC., CONSULTING ENGINEERS IS PLEASED to announce that Mr. Scott J. Klingenberg has recently accepted the position of Environmental Manager at the firm. Klingenberg is responsible for projects involving ecological, wetland, and other environmental aspects. He is in charge of completing reports for highway construction projects in accordance with the National Environmental Protection Act of 1970, including categorical exclusion evaluations, environmental assessments, and environmental impact statements. In addition, Scott is experienced in the preparation of permit applications for air emission sources, solid waste landfills, fuel storage tanks, water encroachments/obstructions, and wetlands. Scott, his wife Missy and their child, reside in Winder, Pennsylvania. For more information on services offered at P. JOSEPH LEHMAN, Inc., Consulting Engineers, please visit them on the web at www.LehmanEngineers.com.